COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

* * * * *

In the Matter of

THE APPLICATION OF THE TODD COUNTY)
WATER DISTRICT OF TODD AND LOGAN)
COUNTIES, KENTUCKY, FOR APPROVAL OF)
AN INCREASE IN RATES TO BE CHARGED)
FOR WATER SERVICE)

ORDER

On March 29, 1984, Todd County Water District ("Todd County") filed a revised Rate Study which includes rates higher than those initially proposed.

The Commission, having considered the matter and being advised, HEREBY ORDERS that Todd County shall publish once a week for three consecutive weeks in a newspaper or newspapers of general circulation in the area served the proposed revised rates, said notice to include the date, time, and place of hearing and a statement to the effect that the rates are revised from those initially published or included in a direct mailing to customers. Alternatively, Todd County shall at least 20 days prior to the date of hearing mail to each customer a typewritten or printed notice of the proposed revised rates or charges setting forth the above information.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That the notice directed herein shall, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:011, Section 8(2)(3), also include a statement to the effect that the Commission may order rates that differ from those proposed and a statement relative to intervention.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED That in the event notice is published, one of the publications shall be not less than 7 nor more than 21 days prior to the hearing scheduled May 3, 1984.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 6th day of April, 1984.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Secretary